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EFFECTIVE DATE:  10|01|2012 
POLICY LAST UPDATED: 03|19|2019 
 
 
OVERVIEW  

This administrative policy documents the long-standing requirement for identifying the ordering provider on 
claims for services. 
 

MEDICAL CRITERIA 

Not applicable 
 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 

Not applicable 
 
POLICY STATEMENT 

BlueCHiP for Medicare and Commercial Products 
BCBSRI requires providers to report the name and National Provider Identifier (NPI) of the ordering 
provider for all diagnostic laboratory, imaging, durable medical equipment, and home infusion claims on the 
CMS-1500 form or the electronic submission. The ordering provider’s name should be reported in box 17, 
and the Type 1 NPI should be reported in box 17b. 
 
When the ordering provider is also the performing provider as is often the case with in office clinical labs, 
such as urine dipstick, the performing provider should enter his or her name and NPI in boxes 17 and 17b 
respectively. 
 
When a service is incident to the service of a physician or non-physician practitioner, the name of the 
physician or non-physician practitioner who performs the initial service and orders the non-physician service 
must appear in box 17. 
 
Claims with missing or incomplete information will be rejected and returned to the provider if box 17 and 
17b of the CMS-1500 form or the electronic submission does not contain this information. 
 
COVERAGE 

Not applicable 
 
BACKGROUND 

Please see the BCBSRI CMS-1500 (02/12) Form Completion Informational Guide under Claims and Billing 
for more information:  
https://www.bcbsri.com/providers/forms 
 
CODING 

Not applicable 
 
RELATED POLICIES 

None 
 

PUBLISHED 

Provider Update, June 2019 
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Provider Update, March 2019 
Provider Update, May 2017 
Provider Update, August 2012 
 
REFERENCES: 
1. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services  
MLN Matters Number SE1305 
2. Medicare Claims Processing Manual Chapter 26 - Completing and Processing Form CMS-1500 Data Set  
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Manuals/downloads/clm104c26.pdf. 
3.   DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services  
Medicare Enrollment Guidelines for Ordering/Referring Providers  
https://www.cms.gov/outreach-and-education/medicare-learning-network-
mln/mlnproducts/downloads/medenroll_orderreferprov_factsheet_icn906223.pdf 
4. Medicare Ordering and Referring data files available at: https://data.cms.gov/Medicare/Order-and-
Referring/qcn7-gc3g 
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This medical policy is made available to you for informational purposes only. It is not a guarantee of payment or a substitute for your medical 

judgment in the treatment of your patients. Benefits and eligibility are determined by the member's subscriber agreement or member certificate 

and/or the employer agreement, and those documents will supersede the provisions of this medical policy. For information on member-specific 

benefits, call the provider call center. If you provide services to a member which are determined to not be medically necessary (or in some cases 

medically necessary services which are non-covered benefits), you may not charge the member for the services unless you have informed the member 

and they have agreed in writing in advance to continue with the treatment at their own expense. Please refer to your participation agreement(s) for 

the applicable provisions. This policy is current at the time of publication; however, medical practices, technology, and knowledge are constantly 

changing. BCBSRI reserves the right to review and revise this policy for any reason and at any time, with or without notice. Blue Cross & Blue Shield 

of Rhode Island is an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. 

 CLICK THE ENVELOPE ICON BELOW TO SUBMIT COMMENTS 
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